PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark C. Estes	05/21/2007
James Causey	10/24/2007
Steve Miller	05/21/2007
Mellanie Balmeo	05/21/2007
Mitchell Wenger	05/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M2 Medical Group Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1012 Stewart Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (612) 335-5070

 Email:
 olson@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Hawkins

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18879-0032002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Hawkins	PATENT

501858685 REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0409

12898

Total Attachments: 9 source=32002Assignment#page1.tif source=32002Assignment#page2.tif source=32002Assignment#page3.tif source=32002Assignment#page4.tif source=32002Assignment#page5.tif source=32002Assignment#page6.tif source=32002Assignment#page7.tif source=32002Assignment#page8.tif source=32002Assignment#page8.tif source=32002Assignment#page9.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Mark C. Estes, of 622 Breckenridge Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065; James Causey, of 642 Azure Hills Dr., Simi Valley, CA 93065; Steve Miller, of 719 Holly Oak Dr., Palo Alto, CA 94303; Mellanie Balmeo, of 2-A Vera Ct., Redwood City, CA 94061; Mitchell Wenger, of 11 Sir Frances Drake Blvd., Ross, CA 94957; hereby assign to M2 MEDICAL GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of California, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ILLUMINATION INSTRUMENT FOR AN INFUSION PUMP, filed _____ 10/5/2010 _____, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/898,390 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

DATE: <u>\$\&\/07</u>

MARK C. ESTES

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Ι,	, whose full post office
address is	
was personally present and did see	, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.	
	Signature of Witness

See attached

Assignment Page 2 of 6

DATE:	
	JAMES CAUSEY
STAT	EMENT BY WITNESS
Ι,	, whose full post office
address is	
	, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.	
	Signature of Witness

Assignment Page 3 of 6

DATE: 05/21/07

STEVE MILLER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	, whose full post office
address is	
was personally present and did see	, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.	
	Signature of Witness

See attactive

Assignment Page 4 of 6

DATE: 05/21/07 felluir Scel
MELLANIE BALMEO

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

ĺ,	, whose full post office
address is	
was personally present and did	d see, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.	
	Signature of Witness

Soe attacted

Assignment Page 5 of 6

DATE: 5/21/07

MANACHORE A CMORE

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Ι,	, whose full post office
address is	
was personally present and did see	, who is known to me, execute the above
Assignment.	
	Signature of Witness

60429422.doc

See attacted

Assignment Page 6 of 6

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

71 WWW	C 0000 30 Jan 20 Million (C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>		
On MAY 21, 2007 before me, Sunita Singh, Notary Public Date Name and Title of Officer		
	ESTES, STEVE HILLER.	
MELLANIE BALMED, MITCHELL WENGER		
SUNITA SINGH SUNITA SINGH SUNITA SINGH SUNITA SINGH SUNITA SINGH SUNITA SUNITA SUNITA SUNITA COMM. EXP. NOV. 18. 2008 COMM. EXP. NOV. 18. 2008	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN MENT Document Date: 5/21/07 Number of Pages: 6		

SFBayNotary.com

O 10 nt o7

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Mark C. Estes, of 622 Breckenridge Place, Simi Valley, CA 93065; James Causey, of 642 Azure Hills Dr., Simi Valley, CA 93065; Steve Miller, of 719 Holly Oak Dr., Palo Alto, CA 94303; Mellanie Balmeo, of 2-A Vera Ct., Redwood City, CA 94061; Mitchell Wenger, of 11 Sir Frances Drake Blvd., Ross, CA 94957; hereby assign to M2 MEDICAL GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of California, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ILLUMINATION INSTRUMENT FOR AN INFUSION PUMP, filed May 21, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/751,352, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

COPY TO PATENT SERVICES

Of 6

PATENT
REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0418

DATE:

MES CAUSEY

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Michael Causey , whose full post office

address is 44 Drive Hills Drive, Sim, 93068

was personally present and did see ______, who is known to me, execute the above

Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Assignment Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 03/20/2012